Serial Number

Force Calibration (kips/mV/V)

Offset
Correlation

Sample
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= O Wo~NNm

4.87178464
5.91546634
6.99648145
8.12087354
8.86978591
9.84172462

30382
-17.423928
0.04093686
-0.99996014

(kips/mV/V)

Cycle 3
Force (kips)
0
1.08345333
2.14624128
3.02401832
4.26148384
5.31598556
6.01294306
7.10097649
8.19914738
8.95537049
10.0200094

-0.275841949
-0.335642288
-0.398148609
-0.462351535
-0.506788459
-0.565655476

Bridge (mV/V)

0
-0.060634165
-0.121704356
-0.171287494

-0.2424327
-0.30142267
-0.342584889
-0.403712212
-0.468469621
-0.511589143
-0.571195461

12



Cycle 1
Sample

Serial Number
Force Calibration (Ib/V)

Offset
Correlation

-0.1
-0.2
-0.3
-0.4
-0.5

-0.6

Cycle 2
Sample

L G Y
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b WN =

Force (kips)

0
1.03130331
2.19000828
3.10073241
4.12647874
5.18409973
6.24503476
6.99755384
8.09864903
9.11581688
10.0686502

30382
-17.5615064
0.01199949
-0.99990545

Bridge (mV/V)

0
-0.058923409
-0.124405497
-0.176258557
-0.233864688
-0.293347478
-0.353470078
-0.396707966
-0.459773546
-0.524393568
-0.569830459

(kips/mV/V)

Force (kips)
0
1.03841907
2.08824261
2.93112301
3.86660603

Bridge (mV/V)
0
-0.058454259
-0.118690388
-0.166425338
-0.218714409

12



Serial Number

Force Calibration (kips/mV/V)
Offset

Correlation

Serial Number
Force Calibration (kips/mV/V)

Squid Gain
Squid Excitation
Force Calibration (kips/V)

Calibrated by: f_%c;’fa-——"\

30382
-17.4809942
0.02672807
-0.99999163

(kips/mV/V)

12

30382
-17.4888096

50

5
-3497.76191

Calibrated Date:

Pile Dynamics Inc
30725 Aurora Rd
Solon, OH 44139

Traceable to N.I.S.T.

7/11/2024






